BOROUGH OF WEST VIEW RESOLUTION NO. 1532

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOROUGH OF WEST VIEW, COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, AUTHORIZING THE FILING OF AN APPLICATION FOR FUNDS WITH THE PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION (PENNDOT) IN THE AMOUNT OF \$700,000 FOR A MULTIMODAL TRANSPORTATION FUND GRANT.

WHERAS THE BOROUGH OF West View is desirous of obtaining funds from the PENNDOT in the amount of \$700,000.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Application does hereby designate William F. Aguglia, President of Council, and Bryan S. Kircher, Vice President of Council as the officials to execute all documents and agreements between the Borough of West View and the Pennsylvania Department of Transportation to facilitate and assist in obtaining the requested grant.

I, Bruce A. Fromlak, duly qualified Borough Manager of Borough of West View, Allegheny County, PA, hereby certify that the forgoing is a true and correct copy of a Resolution duly adopted by a majority vote of the Borough Council at a regular meeting held October 12, 2022 and said Resolution has been recorded in the Minutes of the Borough of West View and remains in effect as of this date.

RESOLVED this 12th day of October, 2022.

ATTEST	BOROUGH OF WEST VIEW
Bruce A. Fromlak, Chief of Police Borough Secretary/Manager	William F. Aguglia President of Council
Approved as to form:	
J.R. Henry, Mayor	